-OP \$120.00 1039

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Exavio (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC	04/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Software Site Applications, Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10393707
Application Number:	10339742
Application Number:	10663111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032242170

Email: docket@stofoco.com

Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP

Address Line 1: 621 SW Morrison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8559-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Graciela G. Cowger	

PATENT REEL: 020953 FRAME: 0139

500540823

Total Attachments: 4

source=8559 Amended Assignment- Exhibit C Amended#page1.tif source=8559 Amended Assignment- Exhibit C Amended#page2.tif source=8559 Amended Assignment- Exhibit C Amended#page3.tif source=8559 Amended Assignment- Exhibit C Amended#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020953 FRAME: 0140

Exhibit C Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Exavio (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Exavio, Inc., with principal offices located at 1100 La Avenida Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Software Site Applications, Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents owned by Assignor as of January 10, 2007, including, without limitation, the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing category (a);
- (c) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (d) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) and (c), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g).

Patent or	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
Application No.			
10/290,013			Data storage system
(6,754,082)	US	11/07/2002	
			Jiangan Ding
10/792,223			Data storage system
	US	3/3/2004	
			Jiangan Ding

PATENT REEL: 020953 FRAME: 0141

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
10/337,664	US	1/7/2003	Uniform cache media processing switch system
10/630,951	US	7/29/2003	Ji Zhang Selective power reduction system and method for configuring massive storage arrays
10/927,801	US	8/26/2004	Ji Zhang Apparatus and method for priority queuing with segmented buffers
			Pierre Seigneurbieux
60/553,933	US	3/16/2004	Methods for transmitting pre-encrypted data Ji Zhang
11/016,479	US	12/16/2004	Methods and apparatus for preparing data for encrypted transmission
PCT/US2005/08444	US	03/15/2005	Ji Zhang Apparatus for preparing data bitstreams for encrypted transmission Ji Zhang
11/041,079	US	1/21/2005	Method and apparatus for transporting data over network Ji Zhang
11/175,876	US	7/8/2005	System and method for adaptive operation of storage capacities of RAID systems
60/725,057	US	10/7/2005	Ji Zhang I/O decoupling system Ji Zhang
11/325,970	US	1/4/2006	I/O decoupling system Ji Zhang
11/353,370	US	2/14/2006	Disk drive storage defragmentation system Ji Zhang
60/789,212	US	4/4/2006	Virtual LBA for terabyte memory systems Ji Zhang
11/406,603	US	4/19/2006	Resource allocation system James C. Farney
60/813,524	US	4/14/2006	SDRAM Management system Erik Heinke
60/367,446	US	3/21/02	Deploying two-way interactive service over one-way network Ji Zhang

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
60/367,368	US	3/21/02	Efficient Packet Timestamping
60/453,673	us	3/21/02	Ji Zhang Statistical Remultiplexing of compressed video stream segments
10/393,707	US	3/20/03	Ji Zhang Deploying two-way interactive service over a one-way network Ji Zhang
10/339,742	us	1/9/03	Packet schedule timestamp for a compressed bitstream Ji Zhang
10/663,111	US	8/1/03	Statistical remultiplexing of compressed video segments Ji Zhang

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. With prior written approval by Assignee, Assignee will pay Assignor's reasonable costs and expenses.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 400 on 9. 208

ASSIGNOR:

Exavio (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC

Name: Micko &

MANAGER (Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF

32052-0400/LEGAL13057165.1

Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public

Notary Public in and for said State,

Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature

(Seal)



32052-0400/LEGAL13057165.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 020953 FRAME: 0144